09-04-2002

Form PTO-1594

102210643 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Call Sciences, Inc. ##7.17	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Granite Telecommunications, LLC Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 2 Adams Place, 4th Floor City Quincy State: MA Zip: 02169 The state of the state
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Company Cosignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: K. Bradford Adolphson	2 /0 00
Internal Address:Bradford Green Building Five	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 Main Street P.O. Box 224	8. Deposit account number: 23-0442
Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Docket No. 814-100-6 The number of pages including co	signature or sheet ethichments, and document: in required cover sheet information to:

09/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000093 2486667

dommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0542**

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Call Sciences, Inc. ("Assignor"), is a

Delaware corporation with a business address of 379

Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837, that has adopted and used the mark GRANITE ("said mark") in connection with telephone calling card services;

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered said mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S.

Registration No. 2,486,667, dated September 11, 2001; and

whereas Granite Telecommunications, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a business address of 31 Trumbull Road, Northampton, Massachusetts 01060, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and no/100 (\$8,750.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the above identified registration thereof and all claims of damages

1

for past infringement of or other violation of rights in said mark, with the right to sue and collect damages.

This Assignment shall be interpreted and construed, and the legal relations created herein shall be determined, in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. Any litigation to interpret or enforce this Assignment shall be brought in a court of competent jurisdiction in Massachusetts.

CALL SCIENCES, INC., Assignor

Name: Rajan S. Mathews

Title: CFO

State of New Jersey)

County of Middlesey)

ss.

On this twelfth day of April, 2002, before me appeared Rajan S. Mathews, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as an authorized officer on behalf of Call Sciences, Inc.

MARC ARONOWITZ
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires July 29, 2006

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

More Aca witz , Notary Public

M. Clerk